Blair, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

All that certain piece of ground situate in the Plot of Columbia Park, City of Altoona, County of Blair, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 

bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East side of Fifth Avenue, One Hundred Seventy Two (172) feet Southward from the Southeast corner of Fifth 

Avenue and Thirtieth Street, thence Southward along said Fifth Avenue, Fifty-Seven (57) feet to a point, thence at right angles Eastward One 

Hundred Fifteen (115) feet to an alley, thence by same Northward Fifty-seven (57) feet to a point, thence at right angles Westward One 

Hundred Fifteen (115) feet to the place of beginning, containing Sixty-five Hundred and Fifty-five (6,555) square feet.

BEING known and numbered as 3007 5th Avenue, Altoona, PA 16602»

Being the same property conveyed to Daniel E. Prough and Teresa J. Prough, husband and wife who acquired title, as tenants by the